You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | | Male | Female [18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421] 97 | 163|468 [382] 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 |448| 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 33 100 O 0 0 7% 4 14 | 34 32 32 29 29 41| 37 27 31 39 31 33 14
Lab 34 0 100 O 0 5 77 31| 30 38 35 38 38 26| 30 39 41 27 37 41 24
Lib Dem 8 0 0 100 O 2 2 31 8 7 10 8 9 6 10 4 7 10 7 5 10
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100| 16 7 8 16 11 4 8 14 19| 10 17 12 14 17 13 4
Other 12 0 0 0 0 2 10 16| 12 12 19 17 10 8 12 12 8 9 8 8 48
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 6 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 6 6 16 9 4 2 7 5 6 6 6 7 4
SNP/ PCY 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 5 4 2 6 4 5 4 5 1 1 2 0 43
Other 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 5 8 10 10 4 3 6 7 8 5 8 7 4
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 11 13 22 | 10 20 14 16 15 16| 14 17 20 14 15 14 16
Feb Feb
18-19 19-20
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 33 33 87 5 37 26|68 9 26 | 39 28 32 33 28 39| 38 26 30 41 28 33 22
Disapprove 54 53 7 84 45 66|23 80 60 | 52 53 43 50 60 50| 49 58 48 47 57 56 64
Don’t know 14 14 5 12 18 8 9 11 14 9 19 24 17 11 11| 13 15 22 12 15 11 14
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con [ Lab | ° | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-39| 4059 | 60+ | ABCA | c2DE | London | REStOF |Midtands /f i 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421| 97 [163 |468|382| 291 [ 760 | 808 [ 187 | 397 | 536 |448| 894 | 674 | 201 510 336 386 136
Unweighted Sample| 1568 | 362 | 438 ] 92 | 197 ]432|406] 299 | 794 | 774 | 174|256 | 642 | 496]1000| 568 156 545 360 375 132

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N % %N %N %N N %
Feb  Feb
12-13 19-20
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Verywell 7 7 15 2 2 9 4 7 6 7 7 8 5 10 8 4 7 2

14

Fairly well 72 11 56 32| 6

2 33 | 39 34 34 38 32 40| 40 31

Fairly badly 4 41| 16 40 40 | 26 35 33 25 32 32| 30 31
Very badly 1 42 6 22| 5 37 21| 22 20 17 21 25 17| 18 25
1 4 4 1 2 4 4 8 100 10 4 3 5 8

Don’t know 6

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?

[N
[eo)
w

Verywell 2 4

Fairly well 20 18 6

5 4

7 34 22

38 27 58 26|33 33 48

54 7 29 61|55 15 22
3 7 6 5 4 10 5

Fairly badly
Very badly

10 8 9 11 11

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well 2 1
Fairly well 17 18

1

6 20 12 17 20 19| 21 14
39 31 27 18|36 33 31| 30 33 34 28 33 32| 33 31
29 47 5 68|37 46 28 | 44 33 37 36 38 41| 37 40
8 14 15 17 8 6 9 14

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well 3 1 3 1 2
Fairly well 64 12 58 9|50 12 8
Fairly badly 27 41 33 38|32 43 34
Very badly 3 41 4 41]12 36 21
Don’t know 3 6 1 2 3 8 5
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® [ukip [ con [ Lab | ™ | Male | Female |18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof (MIdIandS 1}y y, | gcoiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 | 421| 07 | 163|468 382 201 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 307 | 536 |448] 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 | 136
Unweighted Sample [ 1568 | 362 | 438] 02 | 107|432 406 290 | 794 774 | 174|256 | 642 [496]1000] 568 | 156 | 545 | 360 | 375 | 132
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb  Feb
1213 1920

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad
for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’t know

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of

Britain’s economy at the moment?
Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

23

0
17

9
57

40

62

15 40
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421] 97 | 163|468 [382] 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 |448| 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb Feb
12-13 19-20
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 4 1 3 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 2 1 1
Get a little better 15 19 34 13 18 10| 26 12 15| 22 15 30 25 15 12| 21 15 15 21 16 20 15
TOTAL BETTER 19 20 37 13 20 11 28 12 17 24 16 32 27 16 13 23 15 18 21 18 21 16
Stay about the same 45 44 46 43 51 42| 46 43 49 | 44 44 35 39 41 54 48 38 49 44 45 42 37
Get a little worse 20 22 12 28 23 28|16 28 22| 20 24 13 20 26 23] 19 26 19 21 24 21 26
Getalotworse 8 8 2 12 3 15 6 11 8 8 8 5 8 12 6 5 12 6 8 8 10 10
TOTAL WORSE 28 30 14 40 26 43 22 39 30 28 32 18 28 38 29 24 38 25 29 32 31 36
Don'tknow 7 6 3 4 3 4 3 6 4 4 8 14 6 6 4 | 5 8 8 5 6 5 11
Do you feel you are better off or worse off than five
years ago?
Better off 27 46 16 27 20|39 14 28 | 31 24 43 38 18 22| 33 19 29 28 23 30 24
Worse off 43 20 60 33 53|31 57 43| 41 45 23 40 54 42| 37 51 36 42 46 46 45
Neither better nor worse off 26 33 19 38 27|29 24 28| 25 27 21 19 25 36| 27 24 31 28 26 22 27
Don’t know 4 1 4 2 1 1 5 1 3 4 14 3 2 1 2 5 4 3 5 3 4
Do you feel you are better off or worse off than a year
ago?
Better off 23 36 16 30 15|31 13 25| 25 21 38 29 17 18| 28 16 24 27 18 23 19
Worse off 36 19 50 26 44|26 47 36| 35 37 19 38 44 31| 30 43 27 33 45 38 32
Neither better nor worse off 38 43 31 43 40| 42 35 38| 37 39 29 30 37 49 40 35 45 39 33 35 43
Don’t know 3 1 3 0 1 1 5 1 3 4 15 3 2 1 2 6 4 2 4 4 5
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

Compared to the previous year, have you spent more
or less on the following things over the last year? Have
you cut back further than the previous year, spent
about the same as the previous year, or let yourself
spend more?
Food and groceries
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Petrol and transport
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Going out for meals and entertainment
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Clothes
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Holidays
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Luxuries
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure
Gifts, birthdays, Christmas and other events
Have cut back further than the previous year
Have spent about the same as the previous year
Have spent more than the previous year
Not sure

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
1568 | 405 [421| 07 | 163 | 468|382 | 291 | 760 | 808 | 187|397 | 536 |448| 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 | 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28 |16 37 26 31|20 34 30|22 34 |19 32 34 20|24 33| 18 26 30 31 33
51 |63 43 50 56|60 45 53 57 45 |47 43 47 63|56 43 | 56 52 47 50 46
18 20 17 14 12|17 17 17 | 18 18 27 19 16 16| 17 19 25 17 19 16 15
411 3 o 1]l2 4 1|3 4|7 & 3 1|2 5] 2 5 3 3 6
28 |20 31 24 38|23 31 28|27 20 |25 26 30 27|25 32| 20 25 31 31 34
49 | 61 43 62 45[56 44 58|51 47 |38 46 49 57|53 43 | 50 53 47 46 45
16 17 16 14 14|18 16 11| 16 16 19 20 15 11| 17 14 19 15 15 17 14
713 9 o 3|3 8 2|6 8|18 8 5 5|5 11| 12 7 7 6 8
46 |31 56 37 58|40 54 41|42 49 |39 47 51 41| 40 53| 43 41 50 50 46
40 | 51 30 50 34|48 33 46|42 37 |30 36 38 49|45 32| 40 44 35 39 3
1015 10 11 6|10 8 10|12 9 [25 10 8 7|12 8 | 15 10 10 9 12
4|3 4 1 2|2 5 2|4 5|6 6 3 3[3 6| 2 5 6 3 5
44 |27 54 38 53|34 50 46|37 50 |33 47 48 40| 38 51| 37 41 47 48 44
45 | 60 37 55 40|56 40 45|52 38 |41 41 44 52| 51 38 | 51 50 41 40 44
7 11 6 7 5 8 6 7 7 7 17 7 5 6 9 6 11 6 7 8 7
4|2 3 o 2|2 4 2|4 4|9 6 3 2|3 6| 1 4 6 3 5
43 | 26 53 41 58|33 48 44|40 45 |41 44 46 39| 37 50 | 37 41 43 47 41
40 | 50 34 46 30|48 38 44 |42 38 |32 36 41 45| 44 33 | 43 44 39 3 3R
12 21 8 9 9 15 8 12 | 13 11 18 12 9 13| 14 9 13 11 11 12 16
6 |3 5 4 3[4 6 1|5 6|9 9o 4 3|[a 8| 7 5 7 4 1
51 | 35 64 42 62|42 64 49|47 55 |41 50 57 50| 43 62 | 42 49 54 58 48
3 |50 27 46 30|45 27 41|39 33 |35 33 34 41|44 25| 45 40 31 30 38
8 |12 6 10 69 6 8|20 7 |16 10 6 6|9 7| 10 6 9 9 9
5 14 3 1 3[4 4 2|4 6|8 7 3 3[4 6| 3 5 6 4 5
38 | 26 46 41 47|32 42 42|35 41 |28 40 45 33|34 43| 35 37 37 42 ¥
50 | 61 44 50 46|58 47 50 |52 48 |45 47 47 59| 54 45 | 56 52 48 47 48
g8 |10 8 7 6|8 6 8|0 7 |20 8 5 7[10 6| 6 7 0 9 9
4|2 3 1 1|2 4 1|3 4|7 5 3 2|2 5| 3 3 5 3 s
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the standard of living of you and your
family, would you say that you are...?
Better off today than in 2010
Worse off today than in 2010
About the same
Not sure

Thinking about the current state of the economy, which
of the following best reflects your view?

The economy is still getting worse

The economy has stopped getting worse, but there are no

signs of any recovery yet

The economy is in a bad way, but is starting to show signs

of recovery

The economy is improving and on the way to full recovery

Don't know

Thinking about the government's policies on the
economy, do you think...

They have made the economy worse, and made the
recession last longer than it would have done
They have helped the economy, and made the changes
necessary for a recovery to begin
They haven't really made much difference to the economy
one way or the other
Don't know

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | ™ [ Male | Female |18-24|25-30| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands I} o f scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1568 | 405 | 421 ] 97 | 163 | 468 | 382] 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 | 448] 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 ] 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27 | 46 18 31 21|37 16 20|31 24 |42 34 21 22| 34 18| 20 29 25 26 27
44 | 21 59 38 56|34 59 43|42 47 | 24 a4 55 41| 37 54| 44 39 48 49 43
24 |31 17 30 22|27 20 27|24 24 |22 18 21 34| 26 22| 23 28 23 21 24
411 6 1 2|2 6 2|4 5 |13 3 3 3|3 6 4 4 4 4 6
183 3 6 23| 7 25 18|17 19 |15 18 23 14| 13 24| 12 15 19 22 25
33 | 20 41 40 33|22 41 42|20 37 |27 37 35 31|35 32| 334 28 36 36 39
26 | 36 19 30 28[33 20 27|28 23 |33 19 24 30|28 22| 28 30 27 23 14
16 40 3 23 12 | 35 5 12 21 12 13 17 13 21 19 13 18 21 12 15 10
6 |1 7 1 3|3 2| s 8 |13 8 5 4| 4 o9 8 6 6 4 12
27 | 2 51 17 27| 6 46 20|28 27 |23 27 32 22| 24 31| 23 22 29 33 33
41 |91 12 45 42|79 15 32|46 37 |41 38 38 49| 48 33| 39 50 37 40 28
20 | 3 27 3 27| 9 27 33|20 22 |14 21 23 22|20 23| 23 20 20 21 24
11 4 10 3 4 6 11 5 7 14 23 14 7 7 8 14 14 9 13 7 15
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the prices you pay for household bills,
services, and goods in the shops, do you think prices
in the last SIX MONTHS have...

Risen a lot

Risen a little

TOTAL RISEN

Stayed about the same

Fallen a little

Fallen a lot

TOTAL FALLEN

Not sure

If prices for household bills, services, and goods in the
shops start to FALL in the coming months, do you
think that would be good or bad for...
You personally?
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Don't know
The British economy as a whole?
Very good
Fairly good
TOTAL GOOD
Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad
TOTAL BAD
Don't know

Who would you trust more to raise you and your
family’s standard of living?
Ed Miliband and Ed Balls
David Cameron and George Osborne
Neither
Don't know

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® |ukip | con | Lab | M™® | Male | Femate | 18-24|25-30| 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y i | scottand
Dem Dem South | Wales
1568 | 405 [421| 97 | 163 | 468|382 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 [448| 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 | 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 | 9 18 6 22|12 21 15|13 18 |11 16 19 14| 13 20 | 20 14 13 18 15
40 | 34 48 35 43|36 42 38|36 44 |47 37 39 41| 40 40 | 39 39 43 40 36
56 43 66 41 65 48 63 53 49 62 58 53 58 55 53 60 59 53 56 58 51
27 | 32 23 42 25|29 21 32|30 23 |24 28 29 24| 29 23| 25 30 25 23 29
13 |21 9 13 8 |19 11 14|16 10 | 4 13 11 18| 14 11 | 12 12 12 15 14
0 1 0 0 o0fo 1 o)1 0 o0 1 o0 1] 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 22 9 13 8 19 12 14 17 10 4 14 11 19 15 11 12 12 12 15 16
4 3 1 2 2|2 5 1] 4 4 |14 6 2 2| 4 5 4 4 5 4 4
46 | 46 48 33 50|47 47 47|41 51 |41 51 47 44| 45 48 | 44 45 47 48 46
36 |42 32 49 3739 34 39|41 32 [38 32 34 43|41 31| 36 37 38 35 35
82 8 80 82 87 8 81 8 8 8 79 8 81 87 8 79 80 82 85 83 81
12 |10 13 14 10|12 10 12|14 9 |10 12 13 11| 11 13| 12 13 10 11 10
1 o 2 2 2|1 2 1|2 1 1 2 2 of 1 2 2 2 1 1 0
1 1 3 0 1|0 3 1]1 2 1 1 2 of o 3 2 1 1 2 3
2 1 5 2 3 1 5 2 3 3 2 3 4 o0 1 5 4 3 2 3 3
3 1 3 2 o1 5 1|2 4|9 3 2 1|2 4| 4 2 3 2 5
16 |14 14 11 20|18 14 16|15 16 |11 16 17 17| 14 18 | 19 16 16 15 15
37 |44 32 32 41|41 32 38|40 34 [32 38 36 38| 40 32 | 32 36 41 36 36
53 58 46 43 61 59 46 54 55 50 43 54 53 55 54 50 51 52 57 51 51
24 | 22 25 34 28|22 28 24|24 23 |13 24 26 25| 23 25| 26 26 22 23 20
14 |14 15 15 8 |14 14 13|14 13 |17 12 13 14| 15 12 | 15 14 14 12 13
2 2 3 3 0|1 2 2|2 2 5 1 2 2| 1 3 1 2 1 3 4
16 16 18 18 8 15 16 15 16 15 22 13 15 16 16 15 16 16 15 15 17
8 4 10 6 3|5 10 7|5 1|22 9 7 4|7 10| 6 7 7 11 12
25 | o 69 18 9| 4 54 27|26 23 |27 27 27 18] 22 28| 19 23 29 27 19
33 |89 3 19 34|73 5 19|37 29 |32 30 28 42|38 26| 30 39 32 32 19
33 | 8 21 55 55(18 29 47 |31 35 |30 29 36 34| 32 35 | 40 28 30 33 50
9 2 6 8 2|5 12 7|6 13 |11 14 8 6| 8 11| 11 10 8 8 12
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

Thinking about Ed Miliband (the Labour leader) and Ed
Balls (Labour's Shadow Chancellor), do you think
they...
Do or not not make a good team?
Do make a good team
Do not make a good team
Don't know

Thinking about Ed Miliband, the Labour leader, and Ed
Balls, Labour's shadow Chancellor, do you think they...

Have or have not set out a clear vision of what a
Labour government would do?
Have set out a clear vision of what a Labour government
would do
Have not set out a clear vision of what a Labour
government would do
Don't know

Thinking about Ed Miliband, the Labour leader, and Ed
Balls, Labour's shadow Chancellor, do you think they...

Do or do not agree with each other on what direction
the Labour party should take?
Do agree with each other on the party's direction
Do not agree with each other on the party's direction
Don't know

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | ™ [ Male | Female |18-24|25-30| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands I} o f scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1568 | 405 | 421 ] 97 | 163 | 468 | 382] 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 | 448] 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 ] 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25 | 7 60 13 12|10 49 26|27 23 |22 27 27 22|21 20| 24 24 27 26 21
45 | 74 15 52 67|70 24 41|50 40 |32 37 43 50| 48 40| 42 48 40 44 50
31 |20 24 35 21|19 26 33|23 37 |46 36 30 19| 30 31| 34 28 33 30 29
184 47 10 1007 37 15|21 16 |24 17 20 14|17 20| 23 16 20 17 15
60 |86 35 75 79|80 41 72|66 56 |45 54 60 73| 65 55| 55 63 50 60 65
20 |10 18 15 11|13 22 14|14 20 |31 20 19 13| 18 25| 22 20 21 23 20
26 | 12 55 25 19|10 48 31|31 20 |28 23 28 23| 26 25| 26 26 25 26 24
34 |57 14 31 53|56 19 20|40 20 |19 32 33 44| 35 33| 27 37 32 33 44
40 | 31 31 45 28|34 34 40|20 51 |52 45 39 33|39 42| 47 38 44 41 32
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

You

Weighted Sample

Thinking about Ed Miliband, the Labour leader, and Ed
Balls, Labour's shadow Chancellor, do you think
they...

Would or would not work well together if Labour won
the election and formed the next government?

Would probably work well together
Would probably not work well together
Don't know

Who do you think actually has more power and
influence in the Labour party, Ed Miliband or Ed Balls?

Ed Miliband, the Labour leader
Ed Balls, Labour's shadow Chancellor
Not sure

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | ™ [ Male | Female |18-24|25-30| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands I} o f scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1568 | 405 | 421 ] 97 | 163 | 468 | 382] 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 | 448] 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 ] 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38 |18 78 33 24|20 e4 47|40 36 |39 35 41 36| 36 40| 43 35 36 42 32
36 |65 8 42 57|60 19 30|42 32 |20 31 35 46| 39 34| 31 39 36 35 42
26 | 17 14 25 19|20 17 23|19 32 |32 34 24 18| 25 26| 26 26 28 24 26
32 |18 57 34 28|21 48 36|38 27 |40 33 33 27|32 32| 30 32 35 30 32
290 | 44 20 31 35(38 22 20|20 20 |24 28 28 32|31 26| 20 29 30 27 29
39 |38 23 35 37|41 30 36|34 45 |36 30 39 41| 37 42 | 41 39 35 43 39
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You
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | on | Lab | M™® [ukip| con | Lab | X | Male | Female [18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCA | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T} o | s otiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 | 421 | 97 (163 1468|382 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 | 448 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

House Tenure
Own — outright 29 37 25 32 37|39 30 31 27 31 4 4 23 70| 30 29 28 34 29 29 17
Own — with a mortgage 29 32 32 23 23|34 31 31 30 29 3 42 44 12| 34 23 20 26 31 34 42

Own (part-own) — through shared ownership scheme (i.e. 0 1
pay part mortgage, part rent)
Rent — from a private landlord 18 17 19 23 11|12 14 18 | 17 19 39 31 12 7| 20 16 23 17 20 15 16
Rent — from my local authority 6 3 7 6 10| 4 9 3 5 6 1 2 9 6 1 11 9 4 6 5 9

Rent — from a housing association 5 2 7 2 8 5 7 6 6 5 2 5 8 4
Neither — | live with my parents, family or friends but pay 0
some rent to them

Neither — | live rent-free with my parents, family or friends 6 6 6 9 2 1 4 4 7 5 35 5 1 0 6 6 9 6 5 5 3

Other 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

Are you planning to invest in any of the following in the
future? Please select all those that apply:

Cash ISA 26 37 21 42 22|31 22 35| 28 24 28 26 22 30| 34 15 24 30 22 26 21

Premium bonds 11 14 8 11 16 | 14 7 14 12 9 12 10 9 12| 12 8 15 13 7 10 5

Stocks and shares 10 15 7 20 8 12 5 15 | 16 5 15 14 7 9 14 5 15 11 8 8 12

Company or private pension scheme 9 13 7 13 7 (10 6 11 | 12 7 12 15 9 2 13 4 10 12 8 7 7

Buy to Let property 5 7 3 4 7 5 3 3 6 4 9 8 4 1 6 3 6 5 3 6 6

Government bonds 4 7 4 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 5 2 1 9 5 2 5 4 3 4 5

Other property (apart from your own home) 4 5 2 2 4 4 2 3 5 3 9 4 3 2 5 2 4 4 2 4 6
Wine or art bought for investment purposes 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 3 2
None of these 45 36 52 37 54|40 52 38| 41 50 34 41 52 46| 37 56 38 42 50 48 51

Don't know 13 9 14 6 7 12 12 13 13 12 17 15 12 9 11 14 17 10 13 14 11

Prefernottosay 3 2 2 0 2 3 3 1 2 3 6 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 5
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YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Rest Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

House Tenure
. Rent - from a | Rent-from | Rent - from
Own- | Own-witha . .
Total outright | mortaage private my local a housing
g gag landlord authority | association
Weighted Sample| 1568 373 366 219 70 63
% % % % % %
House Tenure
Own — outright 29 100 0 0 0 0
Own — with a mortgage 29 0 100 0 0 0
Own (part-own) — through shared ownership scheme (i.e.
1 0 0 0 0 0
pay part mortgage, part rent)
Rent — from a private landlord 18 0 0 100 0 0
Rent — from my local authority 6 0 0 0 100 0
Rent — from a housing association 5 0 0 0 100
Neither — | live with my parents, family or friends but pay 4 0 0 0 0 0
some rent to them
Neither — | live rent-free with my parents, family or friends 6 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0
Are you planning to invest in any of the following in the
future? Please select all those that apply:
Cash ISA 26 35 25 24 8 11
Premium bonds 11 13 10 10 5 2
Stocks and shares 10 11 11 11 0 0
Company or private pension scheme 9 5 12 13 1 3
Buy to Let property 5 3 6 5 0 1
Government bonds 4 9 1 2 5 0
Other property (apart from your own home) 4 4 6 1 0 1
Wine or art bought for investment purposes 1 1 1 2 0 1
None of these 45 36 46 51 68 71
Don't know 13 11 12 12 17 13
Prefernottosay 3 3 2 1 4 1
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Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015 What the world thinks
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® |ukip| con [ Lab | ° | Male | Female [18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midlands 1}y e | Seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 | 421 | 97 [163|468]382| 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 | 448 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136

% % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N % % % % % % %
Are you planning to make NEW investments in any of
the following in the NEXT TWELVE MONTHS? Please
select all those that apply:
[Asked to those who are planning to invest in any of the
above answer options; n=633]
CashISA 45 55 37 53 44|51 40 43 | 46 44 43 39 43 54| 45 46 32 43 52 53 46
Stocks and shares 15 17 15 13 17| 17 12 12 22 8 13 21 12 15| 16 14 25 12 10 18 17
Premium bonds 15 14 12 12 29|19 10 19 | 18 13 7 12 17 21| 14 20 24 18 14 11 6
Company or private pension scheme 9 6 14 14 3 8 8 11 | 11 7 11 15 10 2 9 10 14 8 14 5 6
Government bonds 5 8 4 6 5 8 4 3 5 6 1 1 2 15 6 4 6 4 4 6 9
Other property (apart from your own home) 4 5 3 2 11| 6 4 1 6 2 6 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 3
Buy to Let property 3 4 3 2 7 4 2 1 3 3 3 4 4 1 4 1 5 2 5 2 5
Wine or art bought for investment purposes 2 1 1 5 10| 3 0 2 3 2 4 4 1 1 3 1 3 0 2 4 7
None of these 19 11 25 22 15|13 29 17 | 18 21 30 21 21 11| 20 18 20 18 22 16 26
Don't know 13 12 14 8 111 13 12 16 9 17 9 18 13 10| 13 12 11 15 13 12 4
Prefer notto say 2 2 1 2 6 2 1 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 2
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Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

Are you planning to make NEW investments in any of
the following in the NEXT TWELVE MONTHS? Please
select all those that apply:
[Asked to those who are planning to invest in any of the
above answer options; n=633]
Cash ISA
Stocks and shares
Premium bonds
Company or private pension scheme
Government bonds
Other property (apart from your own home)
Buy to Let property
Wine or art bought for investment purposes
None of these
Don't know
Prefer not to say

House Tenure

. Rent - from a | Rent-from | Rent - from
Own- | Own-witha . .
Total outright | mortgage private my local a housing
landlord authority | association
1568 373 366 219 70 63
% % % % % %
45 54 34 51 46 48
15 13 18 17 12 7
15 19 14 13 21 4
9 4 7 20 25 14
5 11 2 1 22 0
4 5 5 2 0 7
3 2 4 5 0 0
2 1 3 3 0 7
19 11 29 20 7 5
13 11 15 10 0 22
2 2 2 2 0 0
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° [ukip| con | Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24|25.30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands f 1 s cotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421| 97 | 163 |468|382| 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 [ 536 |448| 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136
Unweighted Sample| 1568 | 362 | 438 | 92 | 197 | 432]406] 299 | 794 | 774 | 1741 256 | 642 |496]1000| 568 156 545 360 375 132
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Generally speaking, how tolerant or intolerant do you
think British society is today?

Very tolerant 11 14 8 11 29 13 9 9 9 12 13| 11 11 16 13 7 12 6
Fairly tolerant

62 33 52 47 8 53 49| 54 43

Fairly intolerant 20 34 18 22|24 29 32| 24 31 25 26 30 27| 27 29
Very intolerant 3 4 15| 5 8 4 8 6 6 7 7 6 5 9
1 0 1 2 6 1 3 7 11 5 4 4 3 8

46 67 4 47

8
Don't know 4
And over the last twenty years, do you think British

society has become more tolerant, less tolerant, or has

there been no real change?
Has become much more tolerant 18 12 17 20
Has become a little more tolerant 29 25 36 17

Has been no real change
Has become a little less tolerant 27
Has become much less tolerant

25 33 28 21 27

Don't know

Generally speaking, how widespread do you think
racism is in British society today?

Very widespread
Fairly widespread

Fairly uncommon
Very uncommon

Don't know

1 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39| 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands 1}y i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421| 97 | 163 |468|382| 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 [ 536 | 448 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And over the last twenty years, do you think British
society has become more racist, less racist or has there
been no real change?
Has become much more racist 9 5 11 2 2517 11 6 8 10 6 7 9 12 8 11 7 9 9 10 10
Has become a little more racist 27 28 30 24 23|28 32 27 23 30 14 22 29 33| 24 31 18 28 33 23 29
TOTAL MORE RACIST 36 33 41 26 48 35 43 33 31 40 20 29 38 45 32 42 25 37 42 33 39
Has been no real change 20 22 19 16 17|21 17 23| 21 19 16 19 22 20| 21 19 23 19 20 21 19
Has become a little less racist 28 29 28 44 16| 27 27 35| 31 26 43 32 24 24| 31 25 33 31 23 31 20
Has become much less racist 11 12 9 14 18|13 9 8 14 9 14 12 12 8 12 10 13 11 7 12 14
TOTAL LESS RACIST 39 41 37 58 34 40 36 43 45 35 57 44 36 32 43 35 46 42 30 43 34
Don't know 5 3 4 1 1 4 5 2 4 6 7 7 4 3 5 5 5 2 7 4 8
Now thinking about anti-semitism (that is, prejudice
and racism against people who are Jewish)
Generally speaking, how widespread do you think anti-
semitism is in British society today?
Very widespread 3 1 5 0 7 3 4 1 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 1
Fairly widespread 17 16 21 10 18 | 17 20 17 17 17 13 14 17 21 16 19 24 16 13 19 17
TOTAL WIDESPREAD 20 17 26 10 25 20 24 18 20 20 16 16 21 23 19 22 27 20 15 23 18
Fairly uncommon 45 48 45 60 39| 43 47 53 | 42 46 39 37 49 48| 47 41 42 43 49 46 40
Very uncommon 19 24 12 24 26|25 13 16 | 25 14 27 29 13 14| 21 16 14 23 19 16 18
TOTAL UNCOMMON 64 72 57 84 65 68 60 69 67 60 66 66 62 62 68 57 56 66 68 62 58
Don't know 16 |12 17 6 9|12 17 14|13 20 |18 18 17 14| 13 20 | 18 14 18 15 23
And over the last twenty years, do you think British
society has become more anti-semitic, less anti-semitic
or has there been no real change?
Has become much more anti-semitic 4 2 5 0 9 4 5 3 4 4 1 3 5 5 3 5 3 4 2 6 3
Has become a little more anti-semitic 15 16 19 14 14|15 18 16 | 18 13 14 11 15 20| 16 14 17 17 13 15 12
TOTAL MORE ANTI-SEMITIC 19 18 24 14 23 19 23 19 22 17 15 14 20 25 19 19 20 21 15 21 15
Has been no real change 40 44 36 47 47 | 44 40 44 | 40 40 26 36 43 45| 42 37 46 38 43 37 35
Has become a little less anti-semitic 13 14 12 21 5 12 11 16 | 13 13 23 17 11 8 15 11 11 14 12 13 14
Has become much less anti-semitic 8 10 7 12 11|10 6 7 9 7 9 10 7 8 9 7 7 10 7 7 10
TOTAL LESS ANTI-SEMITIC 21 24 19 33 16 22 17 23 22 20 32 27 18 16 24 18 18 24 19 20 24
Don't know 20 14 21 7 13115 20 14 17 23 28 24 19 15| 16 25 15 16 22 23 26
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Weighted Sample

How often, if ever, do you hear or see people saying
things or behaving in a way that you think is racist?

Very often

Fairly often

TOTAL OFTEN

Not very often

Hardly ever, or not at all
TOTAL NOT OFTEN
Not sure

And how often, if ever, do you personally hear or see
people saying things or behaving in a way that you
think is anti-semitic?
Very often
Fairly often
TOTAL OFTEN
Not very often
Hardly ever, or not at all
TOTAL NOT OFTEN
Not sure

Would you describe yourself as very prejudiced against
people of other races, a little prejudiced, or not
prejudiced at all?
Very prejudiced against people of other races
A little prejudiced against people of other races
Not prejudiced at all
Don't know

Do you personally have views that you think are racist?

Yes, | have some views that are racist
No, | do not have any views that are racist
Not sure

Do you personally have views that you think are anti-
Semitic?
Yes, | have some views that are anti-semitic
No, | do not have any views that are anti-semitic
Not sure

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® |ukip| Con [ Lab | ® | Male | Female [ 18-24|25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands /f o | gcitiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
1568 | 405 [ 421 | 97 | 163468382 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 | 536 [448] 894 | 674 | 201 | 510 | 336 | 386 | 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 lo 5 1 8|2 5 3|5 3|5 4 4 2|3 a 3 3 1 6 6
23 | 19 28 17 24|19 26 23|22 24 |24 24 23 23|21 27| 21 23 27 22 20
27 19 33 18 32 21 31 26 27 27 29 28 27 25 24 31 24 26 28 28 2
44 | 48 46 47 40|45 47 44| 44 44 |42 42 45 45| 47 40 | 51 44 46 41 35
25 |31 16 35 25(32 18 28|25 25 |20 24 24 28| 26 22 | 21 26 21 27 30
69 79 62 8 65 77 65 72 69 69 62 66 69 73 73 62 72 70 67 68 65
4 |2 4 o 1|3 4 1|4 4|9 5 4 2|3 7] 3 4 4 4 9
1]Jo 2 1 oflo 2 1]1 1]o0o 1 2 1|1 1 1 1 0 2 1
6 |3 9 3 9|4 7 6|6 6|9 8 6 4|5 7 9 6 5 6 3
7 3 1 4 9 4 9 7 7 7 9 9 8 5 6 8 10 7 5 8 4
25 | 26 28 25 23|24 29 22|29 22 |29 19 26 28|25 26| 26 24 27 26 25
61 | 67 56 69 64|67 54 69|58 63 |48 64 60 63| 65 55 | 55 62 63 60 59
8 93 8 94 8 91 83 91 87 8 77 83 8 91 9 8. 8L 8 9 8 84
713 6 2 4|4 8 2|6 8 |13 8 6 4|4 11| 9 7 5 6 11
1 ]1 1 0 6]1 1 1]2 1]1 1 1 2|1 1 1 2 1 1 0
26 |36 22 27 42|32 21 23|31 22 |27 25 24 30|25 28| 28 28 24 26 25
66 | 60 72 73 49|62 70 77|60 72 |63 67 69 64| 69 62 | 61 66 69 67 64
6 |4 6 1 3|5 8 of|7 5|9 7 6 4|5 8 9 4 6 6 11
16 |22 13 12 28|21 14 10|18 15 |12 13 15 23] 14 19 | 16 17 6 16 19
72 | 68 78 80 64|69 73 83|71 74 |79 77 73 65| 76 68 | 69 74 74 73 66
117 |10 9 8 8|9 13 8 |11 11 |9 10 12 13|10 13| 15 9 10 11 15
4 |3 3 9 8|4 4 4|4 3|2 5 2 5|4 4 5 4 3 4 4
89 |92 91 81 8|92 8 918 8 [8 8 9 9|91 8 | 85 89 91 90 87
7|15 6 10 3|4 8 4|7 7|9 9 7 5|5 10| 9 7 6 7 9
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Sample Size: 1568 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39| 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands 1}y i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1568 | 405 [421| 97 | 163 |468|382| 291 | 760 | 808 | 187 | 397 [ 536 | 448 894 | 674 201 510 336 386 136

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Parliament is due to debate a measure that would make
it explicitly illegal to conduct an abortion on the basis
of the sex of the foetus. Some of those who support the
change argue that the law is currently unclear on this
issue whilst some of those who oppose the change
argue that the current law is sufficient and the change
would push the practice underground.
How strongly would you support or oppose a change
in the law to make it explicitly illegal to perform an
abortion on the basis of the sex of the foetus?
Strongly support 44 44 45 45 55 (47 48 43 | 44 44 39 38 46 49| 46 42 49 41 44 48 40
Tend to Support 16 19 14 26 12| 17 12 21 15 16 17 16 16 14| 16 14 13 19 15 14 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 63 59 71 67 64 60 64 59 60 56 54 62 63 62 56 62 60 59 62 54
Neither support not oppose 14 17 14 11 10|15 15 12| 16 12 12 18 16 9 14 14 12 14 16 14 10
Tend to oppose 7 6 8 7 5 4 7 10 7 6 11 8 5 6 7 7 6 8 5 7 8
Strongly oppose 11 9 12 7 11 | 12 9 11 9 13 9 9 10 15| 11 11 9 10 11 11 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 15 20 14 16 16 16 21 16 19 20 17 15 21 18 18 15 18 16 18 22
Don’t know 8 5 8 4 7 6 9 3 8 8 12 10 8 6 6 11 9 8 8 6 14
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 74 94
Male 25 to 39 106 198
Male 40 to 59 337 265
Male 60 + 277 204
Female 18 to 24 100 93
Female 25 to 39 150 199
Female 40 to 59 305 271
Female 60 + 219 245
Region
North England 375 386
Midlands 243 257
East 158 151
London 156 201
South England 387 359
Wales 117 78
Scotland 132 136
Social Grade
AB 572 439
C1 428 455
C2 239 329
DE 329 345
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 245 223
Sun / Star 203 315
Mirror / Record 130 138
Guardian / Independent 133 69
FT / Times / Telegraph 109 125
Other Paper 221 180
No Paper 527 517
Political Party Identification
Labour 506 495
Conservative 376 436
Liberal Democrat 119 149
SNP/Plaid Cymru 42 30
Others 144 77
None/ DK 381 381

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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